Датчики давления LHCR-51
 Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46
Казань (843)206-01-48
Москва (495)268-04-70

3
2
Type Code
This overview does not mark options which are mutually exclusive.
Option with ** = multiple options can be selected
L H C R – 5 1 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) – (13) + (14) . L
LHCR-51 Device
LHCR-51 Pressure transmitter with hydrostatic measuring cell, rod version
(1) Sensor range
Sensors for gauge pressure
1 100 mbar/10 kPa/1.5 psi relative, 1 m H2O/3 foot H2O/40 inch H2O overload: 4 bar/400 kPa/60 psi
2 400 mbar/40 kPa/6 psi relative, 4 m H2O/13 foot H2O/160 inch H2O overload: 8 bar/800 kPa/120 psi
3 1.2 bar/120 kPa/18 psi relative, 12 m H2O/40 foot H2O/480 inch H2O overload: 24 bar/2.4 MPa/350 psi
4 4 bar/400 kpa/60 psi relative, 40 m H2O/133 foot H2O/1600 inch H2O overload: 24 bar/2.4 MPa/350 psi
5 10 bar/1 Mpa/150 psi relative, 100 m H2O/333 foot H2O/4000 inch H2O overload: 40 bar/4 MPa/600 psi
Y Special version
Pressure Transmitter LHCR-51
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
3-
09
-1
1
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
3-
09
-1
1
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 2
57
46
5_
en
g.
pd
f
3
Type Code
(2) Calibration, unit
1 Sensor range in mbar/bar
2 Sensor range in kPa/MPa
3 Sensor range in mm/m H2O
4 Sensor range in inch H2O/foot H2O
5 Sensor range in psi
A Sensor range in %
J Customized pressure unit (see additional specification)
K Customized level unit (see additional specification)
Y Special version
(3) Reference accuracy
D Platinum
G Standard
Y Special version
(4) Process connection
A 2 inch, 150 lbs RF, 316/316L, flange ANSI B16.5
B 3 inch, 150 lbs RF, 316/316L, flange ANSI B16.5
C 4 inch, 150 lbs RF, 316/316L, flange ANSI B16.5
F DN40 PN10/16 B1, 316L, flange EN1092-1
G DN50 PN10/16 B1, 316L, flange EN1092-1
J DN80 PN10/16 B1, 316L, flange EN1092-1
H DN100 PN10/16 B1, 316L, flange EN1092-1
D Thread ISO228 G1-1/2, 316L, flush-mounted
I Thread ISO228 G1-1/2, AlloyC, flush-mounted
E Thread ANSI MNPT1-1/2, 316L, flush-mounted
X Special version
(5) Probe connection
0 Length L in mm, rod, 316L, 400 mm to 4000 mm
1 Length L in mm, rod, AlloyC, 400 mm to 4000 mm
5 Length L in inch, rod, 316L, 16 inch to 160 inch
6 Length L in inch, rod, AlloyC, 16 inch to 160 inch
(6) Material of the process isolating diaphragm
4 Process isolating diaphragm and body AlloyC
5 Process isolating diaphragm and body AlloyC, coating gold > rhodium
6 Process isolating diaphragm and body AlloyC, coating gold > platinum
X Special version
(7) Fill fluid
2 Inert oil
3 Synthetic oil FDA
9 Special version
(8) Seal
1 FKM Viton
4 EPDM
7 Kalrez 6375
U None, welded measuring cell
(9) Housing
I Aluminum housing F31
J Aluminum housing F31; glass window
Q Stainless steel housing F15, hygienic version
R Stainless steel housing F15, hygienic version; glass window
S Stainless steel housing F15, hygienic version; plastic window
X Special version
(10) Output
H 4 mA to 20 mA Smart electronics, HART protocoll
P PROFIBUS-PA electronics P3.0
9 Special version
(11) Electrical connection
A Gland M20, IP66/68 NEMA4X/6P
C Thread G1/2, IP66/68 NEMA4X/6P
Pressure Transmitter LHCR-51
Re

f
4
Type Code
(11) Electrical connection
D Thread NPT1/2, IP66/68 NEMA4X/6P
I Connector M12, IP66/68 NEMA4X/6P
M Connector 7/8 inch, IP66/68 NEMA4X/6P
P Connector Han7D, 90deg., IP65
V Valve connector ISO4400 M16, IP64
Y Special version
(12) Display, operation
1 LCD, push buttons on display electronics
2 W/o LCD, push buttons on electronics
9 Special version
(13) Approval
CD CSA C/US Cl. II, III Div. 1 Gr. E-G, US: Zone 21,22
CG CSA General Purpose
CU CSA C/US IS Cl. I, II, III Div. 1 Gr. A-G; CSA C/US IS Cl. I Div. 2 Gr. A-D, Ex ia; C: Zone 0, 1, 2/US: Zone 0, 1, 2, 20, 21, 22
E1 ATEX II 2G Ex ia IIC T6
E2 ATEX II 3G Ex nA IIC T6
E3 ATEX II 3G Ex ic IIC T6
ES ATEX II 1/2D Ex t IIIC
EX ATEX II 1/2G Ex ia IIC T6
FD FM DIP Cl. II, III Div. 1 Gr. E-G, Zone 21,22
FM FM IS Cl. I, II, III Div. 1 Gr. A-G, AEx ia; FM NI Cl. I Div. 2 Gr. A-D; FM IS: Zone 0, 1, 2, 20, 21, 22/FM NI: Zone 2
FN FM NI Cl. I Div. 2 Gr. A-D, Zone 2
I1 IEC Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb und Ex ia IIIC Da/Db
IA IEC Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb
ID IEC Ex t IIIC Da/Db
IE IEC Ex ic IIC T6 Gc
NA Version for non-hazardous area
SX ATEX II 1/2G Ex ia IIC T6 und ATEX II 1/2D Ex iaD
Additional Options
(14) Additional operation language
A English
B German
C French
D Spanish
E Italien
K Chinese simplified
L Japanese
(14) Calibration
1 Factory calibration certificate, 5-point
(14) Service **
F Oil and grease removed
(14) Test, certificate **
3 Material certification, metallic parts in contact with medium, EN 10204-3.1 inspection certificate
(14) Other approvals **
W WHG overfill prevention
(14) Separate housing **
6 Cable PE, 2 m/80 inch and housing mounting bracket, wall/pipe, 304
7 Cable PE, 5 m/200 inch and housing mounting bracket, wall/pipe, 304
8 Cable PE, 10 m/400 inch and housing mounting bracket, wall/pipe, 304
9 Cable FEP, 5 m/200 inch IP69K and housing mounting bracket, wall/pipe, 304
(14) Firmware version
M 01.00.zz, PROFIBUS PA, DevRev01
N 01.00.zz, HART, DevRev01
(14) Marking **
O Measuring point (TAG), see additional specification
P Bus address, see additional specification
Pressure Transmitter LHCR-51
Re